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AN ACTreIatingto: repealing, consolidating, renumbering, amending, and revising various provisionstat the

utesfor the purpose of correcting errors, supplying omissions, correcting and clarifying refesdintiesting
defects,anachronisms, conflicts, ambiguities, and obsolete provisions, reconciling conflicts, and repelling unin

tendedrepeals (Revisos Correction Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 20.003(4) (d) of the statutes, adexdted
by 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:
20.003(4) (d) For fiscal year 2002-Q3,
NoTe: Deletes comma rendered surplushgéehe gover
nor’s partial veto o001 Ws. Act 16
SecTION 2. The treatment of 20.485 (2) (rm) (title)
of the statuteby 2001 Wsconsin Act 16section788s
is not repealedby 2001 Wsconsin Act 16section788st
Both treatments stand.
NoTE: The treatment of s. 20.485 (2) (rm) by s. 788s of
2001 Senate Bill 55 amended the title by strikijpgogram.”
The subsequent treatment sf 20.485 (2) (rm) by s. 788sf
reflectedthe s. 788s treatment and the title did not contain
“program.” The governds partial veto of s. 788s, in signing
2001 Senate Bill 55 intéaw as2001 Ws. Act 16 eliminated
the amendment of the titl®/ s. 788s, restoring “program” in
thetitle. There is no conflict of substance with thdbsequent
amendmenby s.788sf and “program” is reinserted into the
title of s. 20.485 (2Jrm), as dected by s. 788sf. As ngad
by the Revisars. 20.485 (2) (rm) (title) reads:
20.485 (2) (rm) (title) ¥terans assistance program.
SecTioN 3. 20.530 (1) (g) of the statutes, as created
by 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

20.530(1) (g) Services.All moneys received from

and44.73 (2) (d), to provide computer servidetecom
municationsservices, and supercomputer services to
stateauthorities, units of théederal government, local
governmentalinits, and entities in the private sectbe
sourcespecified in s. 22.09 (3), to provide electronic
communicationservices to state authorities, units of the
federalgovernment, local governmental units, and-enti
tiesin the private sectpthe source specified in s. 22.09
(3), to provide electronic communications services to
stateagenciesthe sources specified in ss. 22.05 and
22.07,to provide printing, maibrocessing, and informa
tion technology processing services to state agencies, and
the source specified in s. 22.03Lf1to provide informa

tion technology development and management services

to executive branch agencies under s. 22.03.
NoTE: Inserts “and” required byhe governds partial
vetoof 2001 Ws. Act 16 Adds title becausthe other para
graphsunder s. 20.530 (1) have titles.

SecTioN 4. 20.530 (1) (ke) of thetatutes, as f&fcted
by 2001 Wsconsin Act 16section816, is amended to
read:

20.530(1) (ke) Telecommunications services; state
agenciesyeteransservices.The amounts in the schedule
to provide telecommunications services to stafencies
andto provide veterans services under s. 22.07 (9). All

thesources specified in ss. 22.05 (2) (b) and (c), 22.09 (2),moneys received from the provision of telecommunica

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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disbursedunder-par(klL)-ands. 20.225 (1) (kb), shatle
creditedto this appropriation account.

NoTe: The creatiomf s. 20.530 (1) (kL) i2001 Ws. Act
16 was vetoed.

SecTion 5. 20.865 (4) (k) of the statutes, as created
by 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

20.865(4) (k) Public assistance pgrams supple
mentation. All moneys transferred und2001 Wscon-
sin Act 16 section9258 (2w) to supplement appropri
ationsas provided in s. 13.101 foash benefit payments
to Wisconsin works participants under s. 49.148.

NoOTE: Inserts missing word.

SECTION 6. 23.14 (title) of the statuteas afected by
2001Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

23.14 (title) Procedures Approval required before

new lands acquired.
NoTE: Restores the title to how it read prior2@01 Ws.
Act 16. All substantive changes to 33.14 were removed
from Act 16 by the governés partial veto.
SecTioN 7. 23.14 (1) of the statutes, adeafied by

2001 Wisconsin Act 16is renumbered 23.14.

NoTE: Removes a subsection numleserted by2001
Wis. Act 16 but renderedinnecessary by the govertmopar
tial veto of the addition of new subsections to s. 23.14.

SecTion 8. 23.33(5m) (c) (intro.) of the statutes, as
createdoy 2001 Wsconsin Act 16is amended to read:

23.33(5m) (c) (intro.) -A An organization receiving
agrant undethis subsection shall use the grant moneys
to promote and provide support to the program estab
lishedunder sub. (5by conducting activities that include

all of the following:
NOTE: Inserts correct article required by the govesior
partialveto 0f2001 Ws. Act 16

SecTioN 9. 45.35 (4) (d) of the statutes, as created by
2001Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

45.35(4) (d) The department shall employ mobile
claimsofficers in the departmestsoutheast region and
shallemploy mobile claims-éiter officersin each of the
department'other regions. The mobile claimdioérs
shall provide claim and benefdssistance to veterans.
The mobile claims dfcers shallcoordinate that claim
andbenefit assistance with the appropriate county veter
ans’service dicers under s. 45.43 to maximize tegel
of assistance and benefits provided to veterans.

NoTE: Inserts correct word form required by the gever

nor’s partial veto o001 Ws. Act 16

SecTioN 10. 66.0317 (2) (a) 3. of the statutes, as
createdby 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

66.0317(2) (a) 3. A municipality that is not adjacent
to at least 2 other municipalities located in the same-coop
erationregion as the municipalityay enter into a coep
erationcompact with any adjacent municipality or with
the county in which the municipality is located to per
form the numbef governmental services as specified
undersubd. 1.-or2.

-2 -

tionsservices tstate agencies under ss. 22.05 and 22.07
or unders. 44.73 (2) (d), other than moneys received and
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NoOTE: Section 66.03172) (a) 2. was removed from the
creationof s. 66.0317 by the governspartial veto 02001
Wis. Act 16

SecTioN 11. 69.22 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as
affectedby 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended teead:
69.22(1) (intro.) Except as provided in-sulsib.(6),
the state registrar and any local registrar acting under this

subchapteshall collect the following fees:
NoTE: Inserts correct word form required by the gever
nor’s partial veto oR001 Ws. Act 16

SecTiON 12. 71.26(2) (a) of the statutes, adeafted
by 2001 Wisconsin Act 16is amended to read:

71.26(2) (a) Corporations in general. The “net
income” of a corporation means the gross income as
computedunder the Internal Revenue Codenasdified
undersub. (3)minus the amount of recapture under s.
71.28(1di) plus the amount of credit computed under s.
71.28 (1), (3), (4), an(b), plusthe amount of the credit
computedunder s. 71.28 (1dd), (1dé€)di), (1dj), (1dL),
(1dm), (1ds), (1dx),and (3g){tdx)and notpassed
throughby a partnership, limited liability compangr
tax—optioncorporatiornthat has added that amount to the
partnership’slimited liability companys, or tax—option
corporation’sincome under s. 71.2%) or 71.34 (1) (9)
plusthe amount of losses from the sale or other disposi
tion of assets the gain from which would be wholly
exemptincome, as defined in sub. (3) (L), if the assets
weresold or otherwise disposed of at a gain aridus
deductions,as computed under the Internal Revenue
Codeas modified under sub. (3)lus or minus, as appro
priate,an amount equal to the fdifence between tHed
eral basis and \igconsin basis of any asset sold,
exchangedabandoned, or otherwise disposed of in a tax
abletransaction during the taxable yeaxcept as pro
videdin par (b) and s. 71.45 (2) and (5).

NoTE: Inserts articlerequired by the governar partial
vetoof 2001 Ws. Act 16and deletes comma inserted by Act

16 rendered unnecessary by the goveémgrartial veto.
Placescites in correct order

SecTioN 13. 121.15 (3m) (a) 1. of the statutes, as
affectedby 2001 Wsconsin Act 16is amended teead:

121.15(3m) (a) 1. “Partial school revenuesieans
the sum of state school aids, other than the amounts
appropriatedinder s. 20.255 (2)-arfdv), property taxes
leviedfor school districts and aid paid to school districts
under s79.095 (4), less the amount of any revenue limit
increasaunder s. 121.91 (4) (a) 2. due to a school bsard’
increasing the services that it provides by adding respon
sibility for providing a service transferred it from
anotherschool board, less the amount of any revenue
limit increase under s. 121.91 (4) (a) 3., lesatheunt
of anyrevenue limit increase under s. 121.91 (4) (j), less
theamount of any revenuinit increase under s. 121.91
(4) (h), less the amount of any property taxes levied for
the purpose 0$.120.13 (19), and less an amount equal
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to 45% of the amount estimated to be paid undeir%23
(4) and (4m).
Note: Deletes “and’tendered unnecessary by the gever
nor’s partial veto o001 Ws. Act 16

SecTION 14. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) RecoNcILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 20.003 (4) (d) of the statutes by this act is void if the
partialveto 0of2001 Wsconsin Act 16section392m is
overridden.

(2) RecoNcILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 20.485 (2) (rm) (title) of the statutes by this act is
void if the partial veto 02001 Wsconsin Act 16section
788s is overridden.

(3) ReconciLIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 20.530(1) (g) and (ke) of the statutes by this act is
void if the partial veto 02001 Wsconsin Act 16section
914, is overridden.

(4) ReECONCILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 23.14 (title) of the statutes by this act is void if the
partial veto of 2001 Wsconsin Act 16 section1038q
1038q¢ 1038r; or 1038sam, is overridden.

(5) RecoNcILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 23.14 (1) of the statutes by this act is void if the par
tial veto of 2001 Wisconsin Act 16 section1038q
1038q¢ 1038¢ or 1038sam, is overridden.

NoOTE: Section 23.14 (title) was amended2901 Ws-
consinAct 16to reflect “procedures” created by ss. 1038 to

_3_
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1038samwhich created subs. (1m) and (2) with subsequent
amendments Renumberindo sub. (1) depends on the same
four sections of Act 16.

(6) RecoNnciILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 23.33 (5m) (c) (intro.) of the statutes by this act is
void if the partial veto 02001 Wisconsin Act 16section
1066aris overridden.

(7) RecoNclILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 45.35 (4) (d) of the statutes by this act is void if the
partial veto 02001 Wisconsin Act 16sectionl451r is
overridden.

(8) ReconciLIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 66.0317 (2) (a) 3. of th&tatutes by this act is void if
the partial veto 02001 Wisconsin Act 16section2022
is overridden.

(9) RecoNcILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of sec
tion 69.22 (1) (intro) of the statutes by this act is void if
the partial veto oR001 Wsconsin Actl6, sectior2093
is overridden.

(10) RecoNcILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of
section71.26 (2) (a) of the statutes this act is void if
the partial veto 02001 Wsconsin Actl6, section2175
is overridden.

(11) ReCONCILIATION PROVISION. The treatment of
section121.15 (3m) (a) 1. of the statutes by this act is void
if the partial veto oR001 WsconsinAct 16, section
2779 is overridden.
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